Inhalt

»Ein bisschen der Reihe nach ...«

Tagebiicher 1933 bis 1870

31 August - 16. Dezember 1955
14. Januar - 31. Dezember 1956
25. April - 31. Dezember 1957
1. Januar - 31. Dezember 1958
5. Februar - 31. Dezember 1959
21. Januar - 4. Dezember 1960
14. Januar - 30. Dezember 1961
1. Januar - 17. Dezember 1962
13. Januar - 30. Dezember 1963
2. Januar - 18. Dezember 1964
3. Januar - 31. Dezember 1965
1. Januar - 16. November 1966
16. Mirz - 31. Dezember 1967
12. April - 31. Dezember 1968
24. Mirz - 30. November 1969
8. Januar - 14. Dezember 1970

Anhang

Anmerkungen
Personenregister

Lebensdaten Brigitte Reimann
Zu dieser Ausgabe

Bibliografische Informationen
https://d-nb.info/1272807819

28
48
57
76
92
108
145
174
237
298
337
353
360
378
419

463
560
585
587

——


https://d-nb.info/1272807819

