

# Inhalt

»Ein bisschen der Reihe nach ...«	5
-----------------------------------	---

## Tagebücher 1955 bis 1970

31. August – 16. Dezember 1955	7
14. Januar – 31. Dezember 1956	28
25. April – 31. Dezember 1957	48
1. Januar – 31. Dezember 1958	57
5. Februar – 31. Dezember 1959	76
21. Januar – 4. Dezember 1960	92
14. Januar – 30. Dezember 1961	108
1. Januar – 17. Dezember 1962	145
13. Januar – 30. Dezember 1963	174
2. Januar – 18. Dezember 1964	237
3. Januar – 31. Dezember 1965	298
1. Januar – 16. November 1966	337
16. März – 31. Dezember 1967	353
12. April – 31. Dezember 1968	360
24. März – 30. November 1969	378
8. Januar – 14. Dezember 1970	419

## Anhang

Anmerkungen	463
Personenregister	560
Lebensdaten Brigitte Reimann	585
Zu dieser Ausgabe	587